(exclusive of brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027%, Stock Exchange trading fee of
0.005% and FRC transaction levy of 0.00015%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under the
Global Offering.

3

APPROVAL FOR LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-
allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m.
on Wednesday, 3 August 2022 (Hong Kong time).

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON COMPLETION OF THE
PARTIAL EXERCISE OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after completion
of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows (assuming that no Shares are
issued under the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme):

Immediately before completion
of the partial exercise of the

Over-allotment Option

Immediately after completion of the
partial exercise of the Over-allotment

Option

Shareholders
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital

Opera Rose Limited (1) 214,749,000 18.40 214,749,000 18.39
Vermilion Bird Limited (2) 159,934,000 13.70 159,934,000 13.70
Tongxiang Haoqian and
 Tongchuang Guosheng (3) 129,606,000 11.10 129,606,000 11.10
Ping An Investment and Haihui Quanli(4) 120,000,000 10.28 120,000,000 10.28
Other connected persons (5) 40,721,000 3.49 40,721,000 3.49
Public Shareholders 502,338,000 43.03 502,789,000 43.05

Total 1,167,348,000 100.00 1,167,799,000 100.00

4

Notes:

(1) Opera Rose Limited is owned as to 99.9% by Dawning Sky Limited and 0.1% by Mr. Huo (through Rainmed01
Limited), respectively. Dawning Sky Limited is wholly owned by The Core Trust Company Limited, being
the trustee of the Opera Rose Trust which is a discretionary trust established by Mr. Huo as the settlor and
beneficiary.

(2) Vermilion Bird Limited is owned as to 99.9% by Glowing Fame Limited and 0.1% by Dr. Huo Yunlong (through
Hyljrkcyn888 Limited), respectively. Glowing Fame Limited is wholly owned by the Core Trust, being the
trustee of the Vermilion Bird Trust which is a discretionary trust established by Dr. Huo Yunlong as the settlor